CH \$240.00 091307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM304569

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Peninsula Fund II Limited Partnership		03/13/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloud Packaging Solutions LLC		
Street Address:	1938 S. Wolf Road		
City:	Des Plaines		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60018		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0913075	CLOUD
Registration Number:	0912900	CLOUD
Registration Number:	2089786	CLOUD ORIGINAL
Registration Number:	2089620	CUMULUS
Registration Number:	2084246	FLEX WORKS
Registration Number:	2082032	MVP
Registration Number:	1589723	
Registration Number:	0883939	CLOUD
Serial Number:	76334227	EZ-DOSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

TRADEMARK REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HFS-1-B (380389-6)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Bartow	
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2014	
Talal Allaskanania O		

Total Attachments: 3

source=WPP - Hearthside - Executed IP Lien Release - Peninsula Fund II#page1.tif source=WPP - Hearthside - Executed IP Lien Release - Peninsula Fund II#page2.tif source=WPP - Hearthside - Executed IP Lien Release - Peninsula Fund II#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0533

CORRECTED RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that The Peninsula Fund II Limited Partnership (the "Funds"), a Delaware limited partnership, as collateral agent for and on behalf of the Funds, (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent") for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interests in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Cloud Packaging Solutions LLC (the "Security Interests"). The Security Interests released herein are as follows: (1) a First Amended and Restated Security Agreement executed by the parties on June 17, 2003, and recorded in the USPTO on June 22, 2003 at reel/frame number 02778/0584; and (2) a Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement recorded on in the USPTO January 20, 2004, at reel/frame number 02898/0287. The debt secured by all of the Security Interests has been paid and satisfied in full by Cloud Packaging Solutions LLC. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in that certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement effective as of December 18, 2003 by and between Cloud Packaging Solutions LLC and Collateral Agent.

This amended release is intended to be effective *nunc pro tunc* as of April 25, 2005, and replace the release executed by the same parties and recorded at reel/frame number 03177/0310, which inadvertently indicated that Cloud Packaging Services LLC was the released party, rather than the appropriate Cloud Packaging Solutions LLC.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.

C:\NRPortbl\EAST\WB18086\72623881 1.docx

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0534

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this release has been duly executed as of this 15 day of March 2014. "Collateral Agent" THE PENINSULA FUND II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, as collateral agent for and on behalf of the Funds By: Scott A. Reilly
Its: President + Chief Investment
Officer Its: STATE OF Michigan COUNTY OF Wayne On this 13th day of March, 2014, before me personally appeared soft kell to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the the state of The Peninsula Fund II Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said limited partnership; and said _____ acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of limited partnership. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written. Notary Public My Commission Expires: DAN'J. SCANLAN JR. 10-11-19 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Oct 11, 2019

ACTING IN COUNTY OF #

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Trademark Registration Number	<u>Serial</u> Number	<u>Date</u> Filed	Registration Date	Country/ State
Cloud	913,075	72-364,287	July 6, 1970	June 8, 1971	United States
Cloud	912,900	72-325,844	April 26, 1969	June 8, 1971	United States
Cloud Original	2,089,786	75-002,650	October 6, 1995	August 19, 1997	United States
Cumulus	2,089,620	74-661,638	April 17, 1995	August 19, 1997	United States
Flex Works	2,084,246	74-501,615	March 18, 1994	July 29, 1997	United States
MVP	2,082,032	74-661,575	April 17, 1995	July 22, 1997	United States
Cloud Logo	1,589,723	73-795,322	April 24, 1989	April 3, 1990	United States
Cloud	883,939	72-325,843	April 29, 1969	January 6, 1970	United States
EZ-DOSE	N/A	76-334,227	November 5, 2001	N/A	United States

Schedule A-1

C:\NRPortbl\EAST\WB18086\72623881_1.docx

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/15/2014 REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0536